# **Liquor Enforcement Division Fee Schedule**

#### Attention:

Due to Senate Bill 20B-001 the below highlighted fees (also marked with a ✓) for new applications, renewal, late renewal, reissuance renewal, and COVID-19 Temporary Modification fees for specific liquor license types will be waived from December 7, 2020 to December 7, 2021.

\*\*\* Concurrent review fee of \$100.00 will <u>not\_be</u> waived and still needs to be paid to the state. If you have any questions please contact\_dor\_liqlicensing@state.co.us

## **Application Fees**

	Local Fee	State Fee
Application Fee	up to \$1000.00	<b>\$1,550.00</b> ✓
Application Fee with Concurrent Review	up to \$1000.00	\$1,650.00*** ✓
Application Fee Transfer of Ownership	\$750.00	\$1,550.00
Application Fee Additional Liquor-Licensed Drugstore	up to \$1000.00	\$1,300.00
Application Fee Additional Liquor-Licensed Drugstore with Concurrent Review	up to \$1000.00	\$1,400.00
Application Fee Manager Permit	N/A	\$100.00
Application Late Renewal Fee (Not more than 90-days of license expiration date)	\$500.00	\$500.00 ✓
Application Reissue Fee ( More than 90-days but less than 180-days of the license expiration date)	\$500.00	\$500.00 ✓
Application Reissue Fine (More than 90-days but less than 180-days of the license expiration date)	\$25.00 a day beyond 90-day expiration date	\$25.00 a day beyond 90-day expiration date
Annual Renewal Application Fee	\$100.00	\$0.00
Annual Art Gallery Fee	\$100.00	\$0.00

#### **Retail License Fees**

	Local Fee City	State Fee City	Local Fee County	State Fee County
Art	\$41.25	\$308.75 <	\$41.25	\$308.75 ✓
Beer & Wine	\$48.75	\$351.25 ✓	\$63.75	\$436.25 ✓
Brew Pub	\$75.00	\$750.00 ✓	\$75.00	<mark>\$750.00</mark> ✓
Club	\$41.25	\$308.75 ✓	\$41.25	\$308.75 ✓
Distillery Pub	\$75.00	<mark>\$750.00</mark> ✓	\$75.00	<mark>\$750.00</mark> ✓
Hotel & Restaurant	\$75.00	\$500.00 <	\$75.00	\$500.00 <
Hotel Restaurant with one Optional Premises	\$75.00	\$600.00 <	\$75.00	\$600.00 ✓
Each Additional OP License		<mark>\$100.00</mark> ✓		<mark>\$100.00</mark> ✓
Resort Complex	\$75.00	\$500.00 <	\$75.00	\$500.00 ✓
Campus Liquor Complex	\$75.00	\$500.00 ✓	\$75.00	\$500.00 ✓
Related Facility – Resort Complex	\$15.00	<mark>\$160.00</mark> ✓	\$15.00	\$160.00 ✓
Related Facility – Campus LiquorComplex	\$15.00	\$160.00 ✓	\$15.00	<mark>\$160.00</mark> ✓
Liquor-Licensed Drugstore	\$22.50	\$227.50	\$37.50	\$312.50
Lodging & Entertainment	\$75.00	\$500.00 <	\$75.00	\$500.00 ✓
Optional Premises	\$75.00	\$500.00 🗸	\$75.00	\$500.00 <b>✓</b>
Racetrack	\$75.00	\$500.00 <	\$75.00	\$500.00 <
Retail Gaming Tavem	\$75.00	\$500.00 🗸	\$75.00	<mark>\$500.00</mark> ✓
Retail Liquor Store	\$22.50	\$227.50	\$37.50	\$312.50
Tavern	\$75.00	\$500.00 🗸	\$75.00	<mark>\$500.00</mark> ✓
Vintner's Restaurant	\$75.00	<b>\$750.00</b> ✓	\$75.00	<mark>\$750.00</mark> ✓
Fermented Malt Beverage On Premises	\$3.75	\$96.25 ✓	\$7.50	<mark>\$117.50</mark> ✓
Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises	\$3.75	\$96.25	\$7.50	\$117.50
Fermented Malt Beverage On/Off Premises	\$3.75	\$96.25 ✓	\$7.50	\$117.50 🗸

## **Local and State Issued Permit Fees**

	Local Fee City	Local Fee County	State Fee
Art Gallery Permit	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$71.25
Bed & Breakfast Permit	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$71.25
Each Resort-Complex-Related FacilityPermit	\$15.00	\$15.00	<mark>\$160.00</mark> ✓
Special Event Permit			
Malt, Vinous and Spirituous Liquor	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00 Per Day
Fermented Malt Beverage (3.2% Beer)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00 Per Day
Mini Bar Permit with Hotel RestaurantLicense	\$48.75	\$48.75	\$276.25

## **State License Fees**

	Fee
Limited Winery License	\$70.00 ✓
Manufacturer's License (Distillery or Rectifier)	
On or after August 10, 2016, and before August 10, 2017	\$675.00
On or after August 10,2017	\$300.00
Manufacturer's License (Brewery)	\$300.00
Manufacturer's License (Winery)	\$300.00
Nonresident Manufacturer's License (MaltLiquor)	\$300.00
Importer License	\$300.00
Wholesaler's Liquor License	'
On or after August 10, 2016, and before August 10, 2017	\$800.00
On or after August 10,2017	\$550.00
Wholesaler's Beer License	\$550.00
Public Transportation (dining, club or parlor car; plane; bus or other vehicle)	\$75.00

#### **Additional Fees**

	Local Fee	State Fee
Alternating Proprietor Licensed Premises	N/A	\$150.00
Change of Location	Not to exceed \$750.00	\$150.00
Change of Trade Name/CorporateName	N/A	\$50.00
Corporate/LLC Change (Per Person)	\$100.00	\$100.00**
Duplicate License	N/A	\$50.00
Add Optional Premises to Hotel & RestaurantLicense	N/A	\$100.00 🗸
Limited Liability Change	N/A	\$100.00
Manager Registration (Hotel & Restaurant; Tavern; Lodging & Entertainment; Campus Liquor Complex)	\$75.00	\$75.00
Master File Background	N/A	\$250.00
Master File Location Fee (PerLocation)	N/A	\$25.00
Modification of Premises	N/A	\$150.00
Sole Source Registration	N/A	\$100.00

<sup>\*\*</sup> The State Fee of \$100 only pertains to state-only issued licenses and does not apply to licenses issued by local licensing authorities.

# **State Only Issued Permits**

	Fee
Winery Direct Shipper Permit	\$100.00
Wine Packaging Permit	\$200.00
Wine Festival Permit	\$25.00
Branch Warehouse or Warehouse StoragePermit	\$100.00
Retail Warehouse Storage Permit	\$100.00
Manager Permit Registration (Liquor-LicensedDrugstore)	\$100.00